

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 & RFA No. 473 of 2015**

05.07.2018

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

July 05, 2018  
(naveen)