

**RFA No.170 of 2010 & RFA No.473 of 2015.**

05.09.2018

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 3.

Respondents No.4 and 5 already exparte.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 in RFA No.473 of 2015 is stated to be filed today in the Registry. List for hearing in due course.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge

September 05, 2018 (ps)