

**RFA No.170 of 2010 a/w  
RFA No.473 of 2015**

23.11.2020

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. T.S.Bhogal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**Through Video Conferencing**

On the joint request of learned counsel representing the parties, list this matter after eight weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**

**November 23, 2020**  
(shankar)