

Balak Ram v. Bhandaru

RFA Nos. 170 of 2010 with RFA NO. 473 of 2015

04.05.2022 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Nemo for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Since counsel representing respondents No. 1 to 3 is not present, list after two weeks. On the next date of hearing, no request for adjournment shall be entertained on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. List on **15.6.2022**.

4th May, 2022

Manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**