

**Balak Ram and Ors. Vs. Bhandaru a/w
connected matter**

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 a/w
RFA No. 473 of 2015**

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).
Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 3.
Mr. Y. Paul, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Heard in part. For continuity, list on **16.10.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th October, 2023
(sushma)