

**Balak Ram & ors Vs. Bhandaru a/w  
Connected matter**

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 a/w  
RFA No. 473 of 2015**

13.5.2024 Present: Ms. Geetanjali Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for  
the appellant(s).

Mr. Shubham Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1 to 3.

None for respondent No. 5.

It has been submitted by learned vice  
counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3 that  
respondent No. 5, Suharu, in RFA No. 170 of  
2010 and respondent No. 4 in 473 of 2015, has  
expired, during the pendency of the present  
appeals. Let consequential steps be taken within  
four weeks.

List on 17.6.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**May 13, 2024**  
(kalpana)