

**Balak Ram & Ors. Vs. Bhandaru a/w
connected matter**

**RFA No.170 of 2010 a/w
RFA No.473 of 2015**

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).
Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 3.
Respondent No.4 in RFA No.170 of 2010 already
proceeded ex parte vide order dated 29.10.2010.

RFA No.170 of 2010 and RFA No.473 of 2015

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks'
time for taking requisite steps for bringing on record legal heirs of
proforma respondent No.5 in RFA No.170 of 2010 and proforma
respondent No.4 in RFA No.473 of 2015. Prayer is allowed.

Let requisite steps be taken within two weeks. List
thereafter

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)